OP \$440.00 5915935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807598

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| PIERER E-BIKES NORTH AMERICA, INC. | | 10/31/2022 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PIERER NEW MOBILITY NORTH AMERICA, INC. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 38429 Innovation Court | |
| City: | Murrieta | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92563 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 5915935 | BROAM |
| Registration Number: | 5613060 | BREED |
| Registration Number: | 5392770 | DOCTRINE |
| Registration Number: | 5392769 | DISPATCH |
| Registration Number: | 5341637 | VR |
| Registration Number: | 5341446 | FR |
| Registration Number: | 5312030 | TA FRD |
| Registration Number: | 5200438 | VERZA CRUZ |
| Registration Number: | 5101006 | VERZA CAFÉ |
| Registration Number: | 4847243 | VERZA SPEED |
| Registration Number: | 4739522 | IA |
| Registration Number: | 4708632 | FRD |
| Registration Number: | 3231409 | FIT WOMAN |
| Registration Number: | 3303843 | EQUILINK |
| Registration Number: | 3923989 | VERZA |
| Registration Number: | 3764062 | AR |
| Registration Number: | 3609841 | DEVOX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900770128 REEL: 008108 FRAME: 0578

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: Itagarao@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren K. Tagarao Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Floor 19

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lauren K. Tagarao | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Lauren K. Tagarao/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/03/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Documents - PIERER NEW MOBILITY NORTH AMERICA, INC#page1.tif source=Name Change Documents - PIERER NEW MOBILITY NORTH AMERICA, INC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008108 FRAME: 0579



Corporation Details





1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221034898 Date Filed: 10/31/2022

| Corporation Name PIERER E | | E-BIKES NORTH AMERICA, INC. | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| Entity No. | 4601893 | | | |
| Amendment Details | | | | |
| Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation | on is amended to read: | | | |
| Corporation Name | PIERER NEW MOBILITY NORTH AMERICA, INC. | | | |
| Approval Statements | | | | |
| | vote of shareholders in accordance the corporation entitled to vote is 10 | with California Corporations Code section 902. The 0. The number of shares voting in favor of the | | |
| Signatures We declare under penalty of perjunctions of our own knowledge. | ury under the laws of the State of Cal | ifornia that the matters set forth herein are true and | | |
| President/Chief Executive Officer | John Hinz | 10/31/2022 | | |
| Officer Title | Officer Signature | Date | | |
| Secretary | Jeff Konicke | 10/26/2022 | | |
| Officer Title | Officer Signature | Date | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008108 FRAME: 0580 Page 1 of 1



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

PIERER NEW MOBILITY NORTH AMERICA, INC. 38429 INNOVATION COURT MURRIETA, CA 92563

Business Amendment Filing Approved

November 3, 2022

Entity Name: PIERER NEW MOBILITY NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Entity Type: Stock Corporation - CA - General

Entity No.: 4601893

Document Type: Amendment Document No.: BA20221034898

File Date: 10/31/2022

The above referenced document has been approved and filed with the California Secretary of State. To access free copies of filed documents, go to <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u> and enter the entity name or entity number in the Search module.

What's Next?

The most up to date records may be obtained by searching for the Entity Name or Entity Number in the Search module at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

For further assistance, contact us at (916) 657-5448 or visit bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



RECORDED: 05/03/2023

Thank you for using <u>bizfile California</u>, the California Secretary of State's business portal for online filings, searches, business records, and additional resources.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008108 FRAME: 0581